

EET

2/15/15 102948141

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	erecord the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John R. Martin	Name: Analog Devices, Inc.
Timothy J. Brosnihan Michael W. Judy	Internal Address:
Wileitaci W. Judy	
Execution Date(s) 2/2/05; 2/3/05; 2/4/2005; 2/9/05;	13
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address: Cone Technology Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Norwood
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 02062-9106
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 02062-9106
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/156 1103	
11/058483	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Steven G. Saunders	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 Summer Street	Enclosed
ottoot / taailooc. <u>125 banning bireet</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: 02110-1618	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 617 443-9292	Deposit Account Number 19-4972
Fax Number: 617 443-0004	Authorized User Name Steven G. Saundes
Email Address: ssaunders@bromsun.com	* * *
9. Signature:	2/15/05
Signature	Date S
Steven G. Saunders  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016286 FRAME: 0326** 

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		s. PTo 183	
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):		13 U.S
	Xin Zhang		1130
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
	nd address of receiving party(ies)		
	Address:		
	\ddress: State:		
Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies)		
Internal	Address:		
	Address:		
•	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
• •	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
!			
	and the state of t		·
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**ASSIGNOR:** 

John R. Martin

Timothy J. Brosnihan

Michael W. Judy

Xin Zhang

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Analog Devices, Inc.

One Technology Way

Norwood, MA 02062-9106

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE:

Massachusetts

**INVENTION**:

Sensor System

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2550/A41

**SERIAL NO:** 

Not Yet Assigned

FILED:

Herewith

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Declaration executed by each Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each assignor further agrees that Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	Feb. 2, 2005	John R Martin	
		John'R Martin Assignor	

1. 1 1.00

(seal)

## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of Meaningss.	2005
On this day of 2005, before personally appeared John R. Martin, prove identification, which consisted of AD / name is signed on the preceding or attached he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated put	d document, and acknowledged to me that
	Clisto Hotaling-lyn

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

11.1-7-

-2-

CELESTE HOTALING-LYONS

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Messachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 14, 2007

Date: 2/4/05	Timothy J. Brosnihan, Assignor
	TH OF MASSACHUSETTS
County of Malles yss.	Feb 4, 2005
On this day of J., 2005, before personally appeared Timothy J. Brosnihan,	re me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of (
name is signed on the preceding or attached he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated pu	d document, and acknowledged to me that
	(ilest) fotaly: Ly
(seal)	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  CELESTE HOTALING-LYONS  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Messachusetts  My Commission Expires  June 14, 2007
Date:	Michael W. Judy, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
County of Mellers.  On this Q day of Feb, 2005, before	£6-9, 2005
personally appeared Michael W. Judy, pro- identification, which consisted of $Ab$	ore me, the undersigned notary public, oved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose
name is signed on the preceding or attache he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated p	ed document, and acknowledged to me that ourpose.
	Notary Public Notary Public

(seal)

My Commission Expires:

CELESTE HOTALING-LYONS
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
Jame 14, 2007

Date:	Feb.3,2005	753
		Xin Zhang, Assignor

**COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS** 

County of Middle yss.	Lob 3, 2005

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Xin Zhang, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CELESTE HOTALING-LYONS
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 14, 2007

02550/00A41 355973.1

**RECORDED: 02/15/2005** 

(seal)

-4-